



\$~ O-23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 114/2024

PRAMOD GUPTA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.

versus

CEMENT CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv. for JD-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

07.03.2025

1. It is seen that an objection/reply has been filed by judgment debtor No.1. However, the decree holder has a strong objection with respect to the stand taken by the judgment debtor No.1.
2. Let the decree holder to place on record a rejoinder, to the objection/reply filed by judgment debtor No.1, within a period of four weeks.
3. List on 14.05.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

MARCH 7, 2025/DPA/DP

Click here to check corrigendum, if any