



\$~O-48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 114/2024**

PRAMOD GUPTA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate.

versus

CEMENT CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Advocate for
JD-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **14.05.2025**

1. It appears that some of the pleadings filed by the parties are lying under objections. Let those objections be rectified and the said pleadings be placed in the digital record of the Court before the next date of hearing.
2. List this matter on 23.09.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

MAY 14, 2025

nc/mjo

Click here to check corrigendum, if any