



\$~O-47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 114/2024

PRAMOD GUPTA

.....Decree Holder
Through: Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha and Ms.
Saumya Dwivedi, Advs.

versus

CEMENT CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Judgement Debtor
Through: Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **23.09.2025**

1. The Hon'ble Judge, being on official visit, is unable to hold the Court today.
2. Renotify on 11.02.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025

aks/p