



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 114/2024

PRAMOD GUPTA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate.

versus

CEMENT CORPORATION OF INDIA
& ANR.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Ms. Soumya Saraswat, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

11.02.2026

1. Ms. Soumya Saraswat, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the judgment debtors prays for an adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is not available.
2. Mr. Sunil Kumar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the decree holder, however, contends that the present execution petition is confined only to the interest payable on interest, that has been awarded to the award holder.
3. Let learned counsel for the judgment debtors make his submissions on that aspect on the next date of hearing.
4. At request, re-notify on 27.04.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2026/jg