



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 114/2024

PRAMOD GUPTA

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.

versus

CEMENT CORPORATION OF INDIA

& ANR.

.....Judgement Debtors

Through: Mr. Abhishek Gupta & Mr. Vivek
Mangla, Advs. for CCI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. It is already 4:00 PM.
2. On account of specially kept part heard matter which is to be heard, this matter cannot be taken up today.
3. Re-notify on 04.08.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 27, 2026/jk